

CERTIFICATE

I, CA JYOTHI VM Member of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India do hereby certify that I have reviewed the financial position of Mr. Rijo Joseph (Passport No. U4849490) and his family, residing at Chalil Puthen Veedu, ESM Colony, Kulathupuzha, Kollam, Kerala – 691310 with a view of establishing his ability to meet the expenses in connection with his studies in Hungary

SI. No	Source of Funds	Value For Certification In INR	Hungarian Forint. (HUF)	Reference
1	Movable Asset	23,42,100.00	1,06,45,909.00	A
2	Immovable Property	57,37,500.00	2,60,79,545.00	В
3	Investments	6,39,539.00	29,06,996.00	С
	Total	87,19,139.00	3,96,32,450.00	

Dated this on 01st day of April 2024.

Indian Rupees: Eight-Seven Lakh Nineteen Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Nine Only.

Hungarian Forint: Three Crore Ninety-Six Lakh Thirty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only.

Notes:

- 1. The amounts are rounded off to the nearest units.
- 2. Exchange rate of Rs. 0.22 per Hungarian Forint adopted.
- 3. The annexure forms the part of the certificate.
- 4. The applicant is sponsored by Mr. Rejimon J, Mrs. Rosamma Joy and Mrs. Rency Joseph.
- 5. The certificate is prepared as per the details provided to us. The applicant shall be responsible for the authenticity of the documents provided to us.
- 6. Immovable property is valued based on fair market value as provided by applicant.
- 7. Weight of gold is shown as per details provided by the applicant.

For JYOTHI V M & CO Chartered Accountants

JYOTHI V. M. ACA
Proprietor (M.No: 254108)
FRN: 022433S



Annexure - A

Details of Movable Asset

SI.No	Name	Particulars	Market Price in INR	Value For Certification In INR(@75% of MV)	Value in HUF
1	Gold In the Hand of Mrs. Rency Joseph	480 GRAMS @ 6360.00 /- PER GRAM	30,52,800.00	22,89,600.00	1,04,07,273.00
2	Vehicle in the name of Mr. Rejimon J	Grazia Disc having registration number KL-25-P-2444	70,000.00	52,500.00	2,38,636.00
	TOTA	AL .	31,22,800.00	23,42,100.00	1,06,45,909.00

For JYOTHI V M & CO Chartered Accountants

> JYOTHI V. M. ACA Proprietor (M. No: 254108) FRN: 022133S





Annexure - B

Details of Immovable Property

SI.No	Name	Particulars	Market Price in INR	Value For Certification In INR (@75% of MV)	Value in HUF
1	Land & Building in the Name of Mrs. Rosamma Joy	18 Cent land and 900 sq ft. residential House in survey no. 822/1-1-XY at Kulathupuzha Village, Punalur Taluk, Kollam District, Kerala State.	76,50,000.00	57,37,500.00	2,60,79,545.00
	тот	AL	76,50,000.00	57,37,500.00	2,60,79,545.00

Annexure - C

Details of Investments

SI.No.	Name	Particulars .	Value in INR	Value in HUF
1	Cash At Bank In The Name Mr. Rijo Joseph Savings Bank Account Balance With Federal Bank, Kulathupuzha Branch, Having A/C NO 99980104122143		3,12,948.00	14,22,491.00

For JYOTHLV M& CO Chartered Accountants

> JYOTHI V. M. ACA Proprieto (M.No: 254108) FRN: 022133S



	TOTAL			29,06,996.00
2	Cash At Bank In The Name Mr. Rejimon J	Savings Bank Account Balance With HDFC Bank, Bannerji Road Branch, Having A/C NO 50100560480825	3,26,591.00	14,84,505.00

Relationship

- 1. Mr. Rejimon J
- 2. Mrs. Rency Joseph
- 3. Mrs. Rosamma Joy
- Applicant's Father
- Applicant's Sister
- Applicant's Grand Mother

Place: Ernakulam Date: 01-04-2024

UDIN: 24254108BJZZWO5029

For JYOTHI VM & CO. Chartered Accountants

JYOTHI VM Proprietor (M No. 254108)

FRN:022133S

* JYOTHI V M & COUNTY ACCOUNTY

